
Metro 13/a/b/c From City Centre

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Trench Road (Trench Road)
Donegall Place (Donegall Place)
North Street (North Street 2)
Ulster University Belfast (York Street)
Sandyknowes Park (Ballyhenry Road)
Prince Charles Way (Prince Charles Way)
Carnvue (Carnmoney Road)
Beverley Shops (Fairview Road)
Glenkyle (Fairview Road)
Dunkeld Gardens (Ballyfore Road)
Cherrylands (Doagh Road)
Glenville (Monkstown Avenue)
Kings Road (Doagh Road)
Cloughfern Corner (Doagh Road)
Green End Doagh Road (Doagh Road)
Loughshore Manor (Shore Road)
Princes Drive (Station Road)
Northern Regional College (Shore Road)
Nelson Street Bus Lane (Nelson Street)
Ulster University Belfast (York Street)
CastleCourt (Royal Avenue)
Donegall Place (Donegall Place)

13

LF

0700
0702
0704
0706
0706
0710
0712

0713
0716
0718
0720

0727s

0730s

0732
0733

13

LF

0735
0737
0739
0741
0741
0745
0748

0749
0754
0756
0758

0806s

0810s

0812
0814

13a

LF

0811
0813
0815
0815
0819
0822

0823

0830
0833
0840s

0844s

0846
0848

13

LF

0845
0851
0852p

0905
0907
0909
0911
0911
0915
0918

0919
0923
0925
0927

0933s

0936s

0938
0939

13

LF

0945
0951
0952p

1004
1006
1008
1010
1010
1014
1016

1017
1019
1021
1023

1030s

1033s

1035
1036

13

LF

1045
1051
1052p

1104
1106
1108
1110
1110
1114
1116

1117
1119
1121
1123

1130s

1133s

1135
1136

13

LF

1145
1151
1152
1204
1207
1209
1211
1211
1215
1217

1218
1220
1222
1224

1231s

1234s

1236
1237

13

LF

1245
1251
1252p

1305
1308
1310
1312
1312
1316
1318

1319
1321
1323
1325

1332s

1335s

1337
1338

13

LF

1345
1351
1352p

1405
1408
1410
1412
1412
1416
1418

1419
1421
1423
1425

1432s

1435s

1437
1438

13

LF

1445
1451
1452p

1505
1508
1510
1512
1512
1516
1518

1519
1522
1524
1526

1533s

1537s

1539
1540

13

LF

1550
1557
1559p

1612
1616
1618
1620
1620
1624
1626

1627
1629
1631
1633

1640s

1644s

1646
1647

13c

LF

1634

1645
1649
1651
1653
1653
1657
1659

1700
1702
1703
1705

1711s

1715s

1717
1718

13

LF

1640
1648
1649p

1702
1706
1708
1710
1710
1714
1716

1717
1719
1720
1722

1728s

1732s

1734
1735

13

LF

1710
1718
1719p

1732
1736
1738
1740
1740
1744
1746

1747
1749
1750
1752

1758s

1802s

1804
1805

13

LF

1735
1743
1744p

1757
1801
1803
1805
1805
1809
1811

1812
1814
1815
1816

1822s

1825s

1827
1828

13b

LF

1805
1813
1814p

1827
1830
1832
1834
1834
1837
1839
1841

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Donegall Place (Donegall Place)
North Street (North Street 2)
Ulster University Belfast (York Street)
Sandyknowes Park (Ballyhenry Road)
Prince Charles Way (Prince Charles Way)
Carnvue (Carnmoney Road)
Beverley Shops (Fairview Road)
Glenkyle (Fairview Road)
Dunkeld Gardens (Ballyfore Road)
Cherrylands (Doagh Road)
Glenville (Monkstown Avenue)
Kings Road (Doagh Road)
Cloughfern Corner (Doagh Road)
Green End Doagh Road (Doagh Road)
Loughshore Manor (Shore Road)
Nelson Street Bus Lane (Nelson Street)
Ulster University Belfast (York Street)
CastleCourt (Royal Avenue)
Donegall Place (Donegall Place)

13

LF

1835
1841
1842p

1854
1857
1859
1901
1901
1904
1906

1907
1909
1910
1911
1917
1920
1922
1923

13

LF

1945
1950
1951p

2003
2005
2007
2009
2009
2012
2014

2015
2016
2017
2018
2024
2027
2028
2029

13b

LF

2045
2050
2051p

2103
2105
2107
2109
2109
2112
2114
2115

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Donegall Place (Donegall Place)
North Street (North Street 2)
Ulster University Belfast (York Street)
Sandyknowes Park (Ballyhenry Road)
Prince Charles Way (Prince Charles Way)
Carnvue (Carnmoney Road)
Beverley Shops (Fairview Road)
Glenkyle (Fairview Road)
Dunkeld Gardens (Ballyfore Road)
Cherrylands (Doagh Road)
Glenville (Monkstown Avenue)
Kings Road (Doagh Road)
Cloughfern Corner (Doagh Road)
Green End Doagh Road (Doagh Road)
Loughshore Manor (Shore Road)
Nelson Street Bus Lane (Nelson Street)
Ulster University Belfast (York Street)
CastleCourt (Royal Avenue)
Donegall Place (Donegall Place)

13

LF

1100
1102
1104
1104
1108
1110

1111
1113
1115
1118
1124s

1127s

1129
1130

13

LF

1145
1151
1153
1205
1208
1210
1212
1212
1216
1218

1219
1222
1224
1226
1232s

1235s

1237
1239

13

LF

1245
1253
1254p

1307
1310
1312
1314
1314
1318
1320

1321
1324
1326
1328
1334s

1337s

1339
1341

13

LF

1345
1353
1354p

1407
1410
1412
1414
1414
1418
1420

1421
1424
1426
1428
1434s

1437s

1439
1441

13

LF

1445
1453
1454p

1507
1510
1512
1514
1514
1518
1520

1521
1524
1526
1528
1534s

1537s

1539
1541

13

LF

1545
1553
1554p

1607
1610
1612
1614
1614
1618
1620

1621
1623
1624
1626
1632s

1635s

1637
1639

13

LF

1645
1653
1655p

1707
1710
1712
1714
1714
1718
1720

1721
1723
1724
1726
1732s

1735s

1737
1739

13b

LF

1745
1753
1755p

1807
1810
1812
1814
1814
1817
1819
1821

13b

LF

1815
1824
1826p

1838
1841
1843
1845
1845
1848
1850
1852

Sundays
no service

Notes: p - picks up only s - sets down only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles
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